Site

ARROW ROCK

EDMUND A. BABLER

SAM A. BAKER

BATTLE OF ATHENS

BATTLE OF LEXINGTON

BENNETT SPRING

THOMAS H BENTON HOME

BIG LAKE

BIG OAK TREE

BOLLINGER MILL

BOTHWELL

CASTLEWOOD

CONFEDERATE MEMORIAL

CROWDER

CUIVRE RIVER

DEUTSCHHEIM

DILLARD MILL

FORT DAVIDSON

ELEPHANT ROCK

FINGER LAKES

FIRST STATE CAPITOL

GRAHAM CAVE

GRAND GULF

HA HA TONKA

HAWN

HUNTER-DAWSON

JEFFERSON LANDING

JOHNSON'S SHUT-INS

SCOTT JOPLIN

KNOB NOSTER

LAKE OF THE OZARKS

LAKE WAPPAPELLO

LEWIS & CLARK

LOCUST CREEK

LONG BRANCH

MASTODON

MERAMEC

MISSOURI MINES

MONTAUK

NATHAN BOONE HOMESTEAD

ONONDAGA

PERSHING HOME

PERSHING

POMME DE TERRE
HERMITAGE AREA

PRAIRIE

ROARING RIVER

ROBERTSVILLE

ROCK BRIDGE

ROUTE 66

SANDY CREEK COVERED BRIDGE

ST. FRANCOIS

ST.JOE

STOCKTON

TABLE ROCK

TAUM SAUK

THOUSAND HILLS

TOWOSAHGY

TRAIL OF TEARS

HARRY S TRUMAN BTHPL

HARRY S TRUMAN

MARK TWAIN BIRTHPLACE

MARK TWAIN

UNION COVERED BRIDGE

FELIX VALLE

VAN METER

WAKONDA

WALLACE

WASHINGTON

WATKINS MILL

WESTON BEND

TOTAL

MISSOURI STATE PARK ATTENDANCE
January 1, 2005 - December 31, 2005
As compared to the same period in 2004

Motel Rms/
Cabins Rented Camping Units
%
2004 2005 Inc/ 2004 2005
dec
0 0 0% 1,416 1,677
0 0 0% 10,369 9,621
2,712 2,704 0% 11,474 12,191
0 0 0% 157 231
0 0 0% 0 0
10,437 10,000 -4% 26,011 25,137
0 0 0% 0 0
1,960 1,837 -6% 4,870 4,912
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 3,311 3,056
0 0 0% 10,848 10,514
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 2,254 3,638
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 2,614 2,159
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 0 543
0 0 0% 2,579 2,978
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 6,967 7,173
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 4,603 4,311
833 876 5% 16,472 15,977
874 622 -29% 3,745 3,412
0 0 0% 4,416 3,841
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 5,997 6,115
0 0 0% 0 0
2,656 2,474 -7% 15,264 15,826
0 0 0% 0 0
8,125 7,676 -6% 23,287 23,242
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 5,057 5,882
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 1,646 2,047
0 0 0% 4,294 4,570
0 0 0% 7,657 6,949
0 0 0% 101 140
6,231 5,500 -12% 25,444 23,872
0 0 0% 2,122 1,899
0 0 0% 10 62
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 8,426 7,596
0 0 0% 9,148 9,234
1,678 1,639 -2% 4,862 5,046
0 0 0% 15,916 21,870
0 0 0% 611 572
2,097 1,933 -8% 4,521 4,336
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 3,133 3,295
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 7,682 7,806
0 0 0% 0 0
0 306 0% 7,857 7,587
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 0 0
0 0 0% 900 748
773 632 -18% 3,518 3,765
0 0 0% 7,312 7,350
1,073 939 -12% 3,266 5,201
0 0 0% 9,269 8,265
0 0 0% 3,813 4,115
39,449 37,138 -6% 293,219 298,761

%
Inc/
dec

18%
-1%
6%
47%
0%
-3%
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
-8%
-3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
61%
0%
-17%
0%
0%
15%
0%
0%
3%
0%
-6%
-3%
-9%
-13%
0%
2%
0%
4%
0%
0%
0%
16%
0%
24%
6%
-9%
39%
-6%
-11%
520%
0%
0%
-10%
1%
4%
37%
-6%
-4%
0%
5%
0%
2%
0%
-3%
0%
0%
-17%
%
1%
59%
-11%
8%

2%

Total Visitors

2004 2005
144,489 128,219
486,440 463,936
384,357 401,500

22,593 24,108
19,616 18,065
882,881 851,578

3,473 3,291

221,497 210,676
28,712 33,161
32,004 33,780
39,286 39,567

402,549 409,005

140,983 119,586

138,891 126,923

626,694 660,472

5,444 5,920

27,768 27,595
99,942 63,147

254,805 229,320

196,962 211,209
50,888 47,103
80,515 109,011
78,744 76,937

491,047 497,960
199,011 166,556

5,814 5,623
274,313 186,976
222,501 235,627

7,526 12,774
288,015 244,503
977,764 1,151,372
161,171 54,308
140,739 140,800

17,692 14,890
337,136 339,687
216,031 257,102
590,882 575,407

13,451 13,760
432,076 461,815

1,715 2,401
251,487 247,032

6,691 6,042

56,052 51,287
317,493 268,181
413,587 393,276

79,911 47,470
675,870 624,334
150,760 136,735
156,264 219,217
215,339 236,426

69,270 90,426
340,328 428,537
791,210 791,755
527,156 542,969

1,359,037 1,468,698

97,617 96,042
589,249 616,358

3,265 3,279
202,804 187,636

12,336 11,232
537,492 502,475

38,635 32,139
229,764 285,708
38,355 36,799
15,166 8,811
48,584 42,031
202,258 181,335
84,913 93,889
295,848 309,280
542,222 443,189
189,479 168,318
17,284,859 17,226,576

%
Inc/
dec

-11%
-5%
4%
7%
-8%
-4%
-5%
-5%
15%
6%
1%
2%

-15%
-9%
5%
9%
-1%

-37%

-10%
7%
-7%
35%
-2%
1%

-16%
-3%

-32%
6%
70%

-15%
18%

-66%
0%

-16%

1%
19%
-3%

2%

7%
40%
-2%

-10%
-9%

-16%
-5%

-41%
-8%
-9%
40%
10%
31%
26%

0%
3%
8%

-2%

5%

0%
-7%
-9%
-7%

-17%
24%
-4%

-42%

-13%

-10%
11%

5%
-18%
-11%

0%




